## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Business Financial Services,	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch	04/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Inc.	Business Financial Services, Inc.	04/01/2000	CONTON BELAVARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Old London Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	1776 Eastchester Road
City:	Bronx
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10461
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2300123	DEVONSHEER	
Registration Number:	0920822	DEVONSHEER	
Registration Number:	1497300	FLATS	
Registration Number:	1597681	JJ FLATS	
Registration Number:	0566424	MELBA ROUNDS	
Registration Number:	0720082	OLD LONDON	
Registration Number:	2024973	OLD LONDON	
Registration Number:	2524814	OLD LONDON	
Registration Number:	2358716	OLD LONDON COFFEE TOPPERS	
Registration Number:	1300833	TOASTETTES	
Registration Number:	0937699	WAFFIES	
Registration Number:	1466472	QUALITY HEARTH	

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0463

900103938

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jodi Manko

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi Manko
Signature:	/Jodi Manko/
Date:	04/10/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release Old London#page1.tif source=Release Old London#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0464 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 1st day of April, 2008, by GE

BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business

Financial Services Inc.), as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of OLD LONDON FOODS, INC.

("Company") a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 25, 2005, made by Company in favor

of Agent.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

(formerly known as Merrill Lynch Business

Financial Services Inc.), as Agent

y: Bris

Name:

Brian Boczkowski

Title:

Vice President

1480413v1 3/31/2008 3:28 PM

5125.072

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	REGISTRATION OR SERIAL NUMBER	DATE
DEVONSHEER	2300123	12/14/99
DEVONSHEER	920822	09/21/71
FLATS	1497300	07/19/88
J.J. FLATS	1597681	05/22/90
MELBA ROUNDS	566424	11/04/52
OLD LONDON	720082	08/15/61
OLD LONDON	2024973	12/24/96
OLD LONDON	2524814	01/01/02
OLD LONDON COFFEE TOPPERS	2358716	06/13/00
TOASTETTES	1300833	10/16/84
WAFFIES	937699	07/11/72
QUALITY HEARTH	1466472	11/24/87